KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 3050 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20007

FACSIMILE
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

STAMFORD, CT PARSIPPANY, NJ

NEW YORK, NY

LOS ANGELES, CA

CHICAGO, IL

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICE MUMBAI, INDIA (202) 342-8400

May 11, 2015

Via IBFS
Marlene Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, DC 20554

Re: Hibernia Media, LLC, Surrender of International Section 214 Authorization (File

No. ITC-214-20100303-00093)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Hibernia Media, LLC ¹ ("Hibernia Media") by its attorneys, hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission") that Hibernia Media is surrendering its international Section 214 authorization (referenced above) effective immediately.

By Notice dated April 30, 2015, the Commission was notified that Hibernia Media had completed a *pro forma* merger, with Hibernia Atlantic U.S. LLC, its commonly owned affiliate, with Hibernia Atlantic surviving the merger. As noted in the pro forma filing, Hibernia Atlantic held an international section 214 authorization prior to the merger and, accordingly, did not need to acquire Hibernia Media's international section 214 authorization as part of the merger. Consequently, Hibernia Media hereby surrenders its international section 214 authorization.

FRN: 0018185348.

See Notification, pursuant to Section 63.24(f) of the Commission's Rules, of a pro forma intracorporate reorganization resulting in the merger of Hibernia Media, LLC, a holder of blanket domestic Section 214 authority and international Section 214 authority into Hibernia Atlantic U.S. LLC which holds blanket domestic Section 214 authority and international Section 214 authority, ITC File No. ITC-ASG-20150430-00111 (April 30, 2015).

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

Marlene Dortch May 11, 2015 Page Two

Should you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the undersigned counsel at (202) 342-8400 or via e-mail at cyorkgitis@kelleydrye.com or dsmith@kelleydrye.com.

Very truly yours,

Edward A. Yorkgitis, Jr.

Denise N. Smith

Counsel for Hibernia Media, LLC